Ingersoll Cutting Tools is proud to announce that the Quad-
Twist line has grown. The diameter range includes 14.3mm
(.563") - 50.8mm (2.000").  The same unique insert design
to break up hard to machine, gummy materials including low
carbon steels, stainless and exotics is available in 2, 3, 4 and
5xD.
We have also implemented a new shank design. The new
longer shank will give the Quad-Twist drill additional stability

D3
Flange
Dia
L1
Max.
DOC
L2
Ext From
Holder
L3
OAL
L4
Shank
Length
* Standard shank (R01) will be phased out and replaced by R02.
* QR0143029N5R01 14.3 0.563 1.00 1.26 1.10 2.13 4.33 2.21
SOMT 050204 SM20-043-00 DS-TP06S-NEU PF-0012 5.0-6.5* QR0150030N5R01 15.0 0.591 1.00 1.26 1.20 2.24 4.45 2.21
* QR0159032N5R01 15.9 0.626 1.00 1.26 1.30 2.36 4.57 2.21
* QR0167033N5R01 16.7 0.658 1.00 1.26 1.30 2.44 4.65 2.21
SOMT 060204 TS 22052I/HG-P DS-TP07S PF-0012 7.5-9.0
* QR0175035N5R01 17.5 0.689 1.00 1.26 1.40 2.56 4.77 2.21
* QR0183037N5R01 18.3 0.721 1.00 1.26 1.40 2.56 4.77 2.21
* QR0191038N5R01 19.0 0.750 1.00 1.26 1.50 2.64 4.84 2.21
* QR0198040N5R01 19.8 0.780 1.00 1.26 1.60 2.80 5.00 2.21
SOMT 070306 TS 22052I/HG-P DS-TP07S PF-0012 7.5-9.0
* QR0206041N5R01 20.6 0.811 1.00 1.26 1.60 2.87 5.08 2.21
* QR0214042N5R01 21.4 0.843 1.00 1.26 1.70 2.95 5.16 2.21
* QR0222044N5R01 22.2 0.874 1.00 1.26 1.70 2.95 5.16 2.21
* QR0230046N6R01 23.0 0.906 1.25 1.77 1.80 3.19 5.55 2.36
SOMT 08T306 SO 25065I HZS.0004 PF-0013 7.5-9.0
* QR0238048N6R01 23.8 0.937 1.25 1.77 1.90 3.31 5.67 2.36
* QR0246049N6R01 24.6 0.969 1.25 1.77 1.90 3.43 5.79 2.36
* QR0254051N6R01 25.4 1.000 1.25 1.77 2.00 3.50 5.87 2.36
* QR0262052N6R01 26.2 1.031 1.25 1.77 2.10 3.50 5.87 2.36
QR SERIES  2XD INDEXABLE DRILL (-R01 SHANK)
D1
L3
L1
L2
D2 D3
L4
R01
NOTE: Coolant plugs PF0012 &
PF0013 are ordered separately.
R01
NEW-132-12 (07/15)
PAGE 5 OF 15
QR0143029N5R02 14.3 0.563 1.00 1.26 1.10 2.13 5.28 3.16
SOMT050204 SM20-043-00 DS-TP06S-NEU PF-0012 5.0-6.5QR0150030N5R02 15.0 0.591 1.00 1.26 1.20 2.24 5.39 3.16
QR0159032N5R02 15.9 0.626 1.00 1.26 1.30 2.36 5.51 3.16
QR0167033N5R02 16.7 0.658 1.00 1.26 1.30 2.44 5.59 3.16
SOMT060204 TS 22052I/HG-P DS-TP07S PF-0012 7.5-9.0
QR0175035N5R02 17.5 0.689 1.00 1.26 1.40 2.56 5.71 3.16
QR0183037N5R02 18.3 0.721 1.00 1.26 1.40 2.56 5.71 3.16
QR0191038N5R02 19.1 0.750 1.00 1.26 1.50 2.64 5.79 3.16
QR0198040N5R02 19.8 0.781 1.00 1.26 1.60 2.80 5.95 3.16
SOMT070306 TS 22052I/HG-P DS-TP07S PF-0012 7.5-9.0
QR0206041N5R02 20.6 0.813 1.00 1.26 1.60 2.87 6.02 3.16
QR0214042N5R02 21.4 0.843 1.00 1.26 1.70 2.95 6.10 3.16
QR0222044N5R02 22.2 0.875 1.00 1.26 1.80 2.95 6.10 3.16
QR0230046N6R02 23.0 0.906 1.25 1.77 1.80 3.19 6.34 3.16
SOMT08T306 SO 25065I HZS.0004 PF-0013 7.5-9.0
QR0238048N6R02 23.8 0.938 1.25 1.77 1.90 3.31 6.46 3.16
QR0246049N6R02 24.6 0.969 1.25 1.77 1.90 3.43 6.58 3.16
QR0250050N6R02 25.0 0.984 1.25 1.77 1.97 3.43 6.58 3.16
QR0254051N6R02 25.4 1.000 1.25 1.77 2.00 3.50 6.65 3.16
QR0262052N6R02 26.2 1.031 1.25 1.77 2.10 3.50 6.65 3.16
QR0270054N6R02 27.0 1.063 1.25 1.77 2.10 3.60 6.75 3.16
SOMT09T308 SM35-088-60 TD 10 PF-0013 25.5-29.0
QR0278056N6R02 27.8 1.094 1.25 1.77 2.20 3.70 6.85 3.16
QR0286057N6R02 28.6 1.125 1.25 1.77 2.30 3.80 6.95 3.16
QR0294059N6R02 29.4 1.156 1.25 2.16 2.30 3.97 7.12 3.16
QR0302060N6R02 30.2 1.187 1.25 2.16 2.40 3.97 7.12 3.16
 QR0310062N6R02 31.0 1.219 1.25 2.16 2.40 4.09 7.24 3.16
QR0318063N6R02 31.8 1.250 1.25 2.16 2.50 4.17 7.32 3.16
SOMT11T308 SM35-088-60 TD 10 PF-0013 25.5-29.0
QR0325065N6R02 32.5 1.281 1.25 2.16 2.60 4.29 7.44 3.16
QR0333067N6R02 33.3 1.312 1.25 2.16 2.60 4.29 7.44 3.16
QR0341068N6R02 34.1 1.343 1.25 2.16 2.70 4.37 7.52 3.16
QR0349070N6R02 34.9 1.375 1.25 2.16 2.80 4.50 7.65 3.16
QR0357071N6R02 35.7 1.406 1.25 2.16 2.80 4.60 7.75 3.16
QR0365073N6R02 36.5 1.437 1.25 2.16 2.90 4.70 7.85 3.16
SOMT130408 SE02-82 TD 15 PF-0013 30.5-33.0
QR0373075N6R02 37.3 1.468 1.25 2.16 2.90 4.70 7.85 3.16
QR0381076N6R02 38.1 1.500 1.25 2.16 3.00 4.80 7.95 3.16
QR0389078N6R02 38.9 1.531 1.25 2.16 3.10 4.90 8.05 3.16
QR0397079N6R02 39.7 1.562 1.25 2.36 3.10 5.03 8.18 3.16
QR0405081N6R02 40.5 1.594 1.25 2.36 3.20 5.16 8.31 3.16
QR0413083N6R02 41.3 1.625 1.25 2.36 3.30 5.16 8.31 3.16
QR0428086N6R02 42.8 1.687 1.25 2.36 3.40 5.35 8.50 3.16
QR0437087N7R02 43.7 1.719 1.50 2.36 3.40 5.43 8.58 3.16
SOMT150510 SM50-113-20 DS-0034 PF-0015 47.0-49.0
QR0445089N7R02 44.5 1.750 1.50 2.36 3.50 5.60 8.75 3.16
QR0452090N7R02 45.2 1.781 1.50 2.36 3.60 5.60 8.75 3.16
QR0460092N7R02 46.0 1.813 1.50 2.36 3.60 5.70 8.85 3.16
QR0476095N7R02 47.6 1.875 1.50 2.36 3.80 5.90 9.05 3.16
QR0492098N7R02 49.2 1.937 1.50 2.36 3.90 6.00 9.15 3.16
QR0500100N7R02 50.0 1.969 1.50 2.36 3.90 6.10 9.25 3.16
QR0508102N7R02 50.8 2.000 1.50 2.36 4.00 6.22 9.37 3.16
2xD Bodies Dimensions (inch)
Insert Screw Torx Plug Torque
(in. lbs.)Drill Number D1
(mm)

L3
OAL
L4
Shank
Length
* Standard shank (R01) will be phased out and replaced by R02.
QR SERIES  3XD INDEXABLE DRILL (-R01 SHANK)
D1
L3
L1
L2
D2 D3
L4
NOTE: Coolant plugs PF0012 &
PF0013 are ordered separately.
* QR0143043N5R01 14.3 0.563 1.00 1.26 1.70 2.68 4.88 2.21
SOMT 050204 SM20-043-00 DS-TP06S-NEU PF-0012 5.0-6.5* QR0150045N5R01 15.0 0.591 1.00 1.26 1.80 2.84 5.04 2.21
* QR0159048N5R01 15.9 0.626 1.00 1.26 1.90 2.99 5.20 2.21
* QR0167050N5R01 16.7 0.658 1.00 1.26 2.00 3.11 5.32 2.21
SOMT 060204 TS 22052I/HG-P DS-TP07S PF-0012 7.5-9.0
* QR0175053N5R01 17.5 0.689 1.00 1.26 2.10 3.27 5.47 2.21
* QR0183055N5R01 18.3 0.721 1.00 1.26 2.20 3.27 5.47 2.21
* QR0191057N5R01 19.0 0.750 1.00 1.26 2.30 3.39 5.59 2.21
* QR0198059N5R01 19.8 0.780 1.00 1.26 2.30 3.58 5.79 2.21
SOMT 070306 TS 22052I/HG-P DS-TP07S PF-0012 7.5-9.0
* QR0206062N5R01 20.6 0.811 1.00 1.26 2.40 3.70 5.91 2.21
* QR0214064N5R01 21.4 0.843 1.00 1.26 2.50 3.82 6.02 2.21
* QR0222067N5R01 22.2 0.874 1.00 1.26 2.60 3.82 6.02 2.21
* QR0230069N6R01 23.0 0.906 1.25 1.77 2.70 4.09 6.46 2.36
SOMT 08T306 SO 25065I HZS.0004 PF-0013 7.5-9.0
* QR0238071N6R01 23.8 0.937 1.25 1.77 2.80 4.25 6.61 2.36
* QR0246074N6R01 24.6 0.969 1.25 1.77 2.90 4.41 6.77 2.36
* QR0254076N6R01 25.4 1.000 1.25 1.77 3.00 4.53 6.89 2.36
* QR0262079N6R01 26.2 1.031 1.25 1.77 3.10 4.53 6.89 2.36
R01 R01
NEW-132-12 (07/15)
PAGE 7 OF 15
QR0143043N5R02 14.3 0.563 1.00 1.26 1.70 2.68 5.83 3.16
SOMT050204 SM20-043-00 DS-TP06S-NEU PF-0012 5.0-6.5QR0150045N5R02 15.0 0.591 1.00 1.26 1.80 2.83 5.98 3.16
QR0159048N5R02 15.9 0.626 1.00 1.26 1.90 2.99 6.14 3.16
QR0167050N5R02 16.7 0.658 1.00 1.26 2.00 3.11 6.26 3.16
SOMT060204 TS 22052I/HG-P DS-TP07S PF-0012 7.5-9.0
QR0175053N5R02 17.5 0.689 1.00 1.26 2.10 3.27 6.42 3.16
QR0183055N5R02 18.3 0.721 1.00 1.26 2.20 3.27 6.42 3.16
QR0191057N5R02 19.1 0.750 1.00 1.26 2.30 3.39 6.54 3.16
QR0198059N5R02 19.8 0.781 1.00 1.26 2.30 3.59 6.74 3.16
SOMT070306 TS 22052I/HG-P DS-TP07S PF-0012 7.5-9.0
QR0206062N5R02 20.6 0.813 1.00 1.26 2.40 3.70 6.85 3.16
QR0214064N5R02 21.4 0.843 1.00 1.26 2.50 3.82 6.97 3.16
QR0222067N5R02 22.2 0.875 1.00 1.26 2.60 3.82 6.97 3.16
QR0230069N6R02 23.0 0.906 1.25 1.77 2.70 4.09 7.24 3.16
SOMT08T306 SO 25065I HZS.0004 PF-0013 7.5-9.0
QR0238071N6R02 23.8 0.938 1.25 1.77 2.80 4.25 7.40 3.16
QR0246074N6R02 24.6 0.969 1.25 1.77 2.90 4.41 7.56 3.16
QR0250075N6R02 25.0 0.984 1.25 1.77 2.95 4.41 7.56 3.16
QR0254076N6R02 25.4 1.000 1.25 1.77 3.00 4.53 7.68 3.16
QR0262079N6R02 26.2 1.031 1.25 1.77 3.10 4.53 7.68 3.16
QR0270081N6R02 27.0 1.063 1.25 1.77 3.20 4.65 7.80 3.16
SOMT09T308 SM35-088-60 TD 10 PF-0013 25.5-29.0
QR0278083N6R02 27.8 1.094 1.25 1.77 3.30 4.80 7.95 3.16
QR0286086N6R02 28.6 1.125 1.25 1.77 3.40 4.92 8.07 3.16
QR0294088N6R02 29.4 1.156 1.25 2.16 3.50 5.16 8.31 3.16
QR0302090N6R02 30.2 1.187 1.25 2.16 3.60 5.16 8.31 3.16
 QR0310093N6R02 31.0 1.219 1.25 2.16 3.70 5.31 8.46 3.16
QR0318095N6R02 31.8 1.250 1.25 2.16 3.80 5.43 8.58 3.16
SOMT11T308 SM35-088-60 TD 10 PF-0013 25.5-29.0
QR0325098N6R02 32.5 1.281 1.25 2.16 3.80 5.59 8.74 3.16
QR0333100N6R02 33.3 1.312 1.25 2.16 3.90 5.59 8.74 3.16
QR0341102N6R02 34.1 1.343 1.25 2.16 4.00 5.71 8.86 3.16
QR0349105N6R02 34.9 1.375 1.25 2.16 4.10 5.87 9.02 3.16
QR0357107N6R02 35.7 1.406 1.25 2.16 4.20 6.02 9.17 3.16
QR0365110N6R02 36.5 1.437 1.25 2.16 4.30 6.18 9.33 3.16
SOMT130408 SE02-82 TD 15 PF-0013 30.5-33.0
QR0373112N6R02 37.3 1.468 1.25 2.16 4.40 6.18 9.33 3.16
QR0381114N6R02 38.1 1.500 1.25 2.16 4.50 6.34 9.49 3.16
QR0389117N6R02 38.9 1.531 1.25 2.16 4.60 6.46 9.61 3.16
QR0397119N6R02 39.7 1.562 1.25 2.36 4.70 6.61 9.76 3.16
QR0405122N6R02 40.5 1.594 1.25 2.36 4.80 6.77 9.92 3.16
QR0413124N6R02 41.3 1.625 1.25 2.36 4.90 6.77 9.92 3.16
QR0428128N6R02 42.8 1.687 1.25 2.36 5.10 7.05 10.20 3.16
QR0437131N7R02 43.7 1.719 1.50 2.36 5.20 7.17 10.32 3.16
SOMT150510 SM50-113-20 DS-0034 PF-0015 47.0-49.0
QR0445134N7R02 44.5 1.750 1.50 2.36 5.30 7.36 10.51 3.16
QR0452136N7R02 45.2 1.781 1.50 2.36 5.30 7.36 10.51 3.16
QR0460138N7R02 46.0 1.813 1.50 2.36 5.40 7.52 10.67 3.16
QR0476143N7R02 47.6 1.875 1.50 2.36 5.60 7.80 10.95 3.16
QR0492148N7R02 49.2 1.937 1.50 2.36 5.80 7.91 11.06 3.16
QR0500150N7R02 50.0 1.969 1.50 2.36 5.90 8.07 11.22 3.16
QR0508152N7R02 50.8 2.000 1.50 2.36 6.00 8.23 11.38 3.16
QR SERIES  3XD INDEXABLE DRILL (-R02 SHANK)
NOTE: Coolant plugs
PF0012, PF0013 & PF0015
are ordered separately.

Holder
L3
OAL
L4
Shank
Length
R02 R02
D1
L3
L1
L2
D2 D3
L4
NEW-132-12 (07/15)
PAGE 8 OF 15
* QR0143057N5R01 14.3 0.563 1.00 1.26 2.30 3.23 5.43 2.21
SOMT050204 SM20-043-00 DS-TP06S-NEU PF-0012 5.0-6.5* QR0150060N5R01 15.0 0.591 1.00 1.26 2.40 3.43 5.63 2.21
* QR0159064N5R01 15.9 0.626 1.00 1.26 2.50 3.62 5.83 2.21
* QR0167067N5R01 16.7 0.658 1.00 1.26 2.60 3.78 5.98 2.21
SOMT060204 TS 22052I/HG-P DS-TP07S PF-0012 7.5-9.0
* QR0175070N5R01 17.5 0.689 1.00 1.26 2.80 3.98 6.18 2.21
* QR0183073N5R01 18.3 0.721 1.00 1.26 2.90 3.98 6.18 2.21
* QR0191076N5R01 19.0 0.750 1.00 1.26 3.00 4.13 6.34 2.21
* QR0198079N5R01 19.8 0.780 1.00 1.26 3.10 4.37 6.58 2.21
SOMT070306 TS 22052I/HG-P DS-TP07S PF-0012 7.5-9.0
* QR0206082N5R01 20.6 0.811 1.00 1.26 3.20 4.53 6.73 2.21
* QR0214086N5R01 21.4 0.843 1.00 1.26 3.40 4.69 6.89 2.21
* QR0222089N5R01 22.2 0.874 1.00 1.26 3.50 4.69 6.89 2.21
* QR0230092N6R01 23.0 0.906 1.25 1.77 3.60 5.00 7.36 2.36
SOMT08T306 SO 25065I HZS.0004 PF-0013 7.5-9.0
* QR0238095N6R01 23.8 0.937 1.25 1.77 3.70 5.20 7.56 2.36
* QR0246098N6R01 24.6 0.969 1.25 1.77 3.90 5.39 7.76 2.36
* QR0254102N6R01 25.4 1.000 1.25 1.77 4.00 5.55 7.91 2.36
* QR0262105N6R01 26.2 1.031 1.25 1.77 4.10 5.55 7.91 2.36
QR SERIES  4XD INDEXABLE DRILL (-R01 SHANK)
D1 D2 D3
L3
L1

L2
Ext From
Holder
L3
OAL
L4
Shank
Length
* Standard shank (R01) will be phased out and replaced by R02.
NEW-132-12 (07/15)
PAGE 9 OF 15
QR SERIES  4XD INDEXABLE DRILL (-R02 SHANK)
NOTE: Coolant plugs
PF0012, PF0013 & PF0015
are ordered separately.
QR0143057N5R02 14.3 0.563 1.00 1.26 2.30 3.23 6.38 3.16
SOMT050204 SM20-043-00 DS-TP06S-NEU PF-0012 5.0-6.5QR0150060N5R02 15.0 0.591 1.00 1.26 2.40 3.43 6.58 3.16
QR0159064N5R02 15.9 0.626 1.00 1.26 2.50 3.62 6.77 3.16
QR0167067N5R02 16.7 0.658 1.00 1.26 2.60 3.78 6.93 3.16
SOMT060204 TS 22052I/HG-P DS-TP07S PF-0012 7.5-9.0
QR0175070N5R02 17.5 0.689 1.00 1.26 2.80 3.98 7.13 3.16
QR0183073N5R02 18.3 0.721 1.00 1.26 2.90 3.98 7.13 3.16
QR0191076N5R02 19.1 0.750 1.00 1.26 3.00 4.13 7.28 3.16
QR0198079N5R02 19.8 0.781 1.00 1.26 3.10 4.37 7.52 3.16
SOMT070306 TS 22052I/HG-P DS-TP07S PF-0012 7.5-9.0
QR0206082N5R02 20.6 0.813 1.00 1.26 3.30 4.53 7.68 3.16
QR0214086N5R02 21.4 0.843 1.00 1.26 3.40 4.69 7.84 3.16
QR0222089N5R02 22.2 0.875 1.00 1.26 3.50 4.69 7.84 3.16
QR0230092N6R02 23.0 0.906 1.25 1.77 3.60 5.00 8.15 3.16
SOMT08T306 SO 25065I HZS.0004 PF-0013 7.5-9.0
QR0238095N6R02 23.8 0.938 1.25 1.77 3.80 5.20 8.35 3.16
QR0246098N6R02 24.6 0.969 1.25 1.77 3.90 5.39 8.54 3.16
QR0250100N6R02 25.0 0.984 1.25 1.77 3.94 5.39 8.54 3.16
QR0254102N6R02 25.4 1.000 1.25 1.77 4.00 5.55 8.70 3.16
QR0262105N6R02 26.2 1.031 1.25 1.77 4.10 5.55 8.70 3.16
QR0270108N6R02 27.0 1.063 1.25 1.77 4.30 5.71 8.86 3.16
SOMT09T308 SM35-088-60 TD 10 PF-0013 25.5-29.0
QR0278111N6R02 27.8 1.094 1.25 1.77 4.40 5.91 9.06 3.16
QR0286114N6R02 28.6 1.125 1.25 1.77 4.50 6.06 9.21 3.16
QR0294118N6R02 29.4 1.156 1.25 2.16 4.60 6.34 9.49 3.16
QR0302120N6R02 30.2 1.187 1.25 2.16 4.70 6.34 9.49 3.16
 QR0310124N6R02 31.0 1.219 1.25 2.16 4.90 6.54 9.69 3.16
QR0318127N6R02 31.8 1.250 1.25 2.16 5.00 6.69 9.84 3.16
SOMT11T308 SM35-088-60 TD 10 PF-0013 25.5-29.0
QR0325130N6R02 32.5 1.281 1.25 2.16 5.10 6.89 10.04 3.16
QR0333133N6R02 33.3 1.312 1.25 2.16 5.20 6.89 10.04 3.16
QR0341136N6R02 34.1 1.343 1.25 2.16 5.40 7.04 10.19 3.16
QR0349140N6R02 34.9 1.375 1.25 2.16 5.50 7.24 10.39 3.16
QR0357143N6R02 35.7 1.406 1.25 2.16 5.60 7.44 10.59 3.16
QR0365146N6R02 36.5 1.437 1.25 2.16 5.70 7.64 10.79 3.16
SOMT130408 SE02-82 TD 15 PF-0013 30.5-33.0
QR0373149N6R02 37.3 1.468 1.25 2.16 5.90 7.64 10.79 3.16
QR0381152N6R02 38.1 1.500 1.25 2.16 6.00 7.83 10.98 3.16
QR0389156N6R02 38.9 1.531 1.25 2.16 6.10 7.99 11.14 3.16
QR0397159N6R02 39.7 1.562 1.25 2.36 6.20 8.19 11.34 3.16
QR0405162N6R02 40.5 1.594 1.25 2.36 6.40 8.39 11.54 3.16
QR0413165N6R02 41.3 1.625 1.25 2.36 6.50 8.39 11.54 3.16
QR0428171N6R02 42.8 1.687 1.25 2.36 6.70 8.74 11.89 3.16
QR0437175N7R02 43.7 1.719 1.50 2.36 6.90 8.90 12.05 3.16
SOMT150510 SM50-113-20 DS-0034 PF-0015 47.0-49.0
QR0445178N7R02 44.5 1.750 1.50 2.36 7.00 9.13 12.28 3.16
QR0452181N7R02 45.2 1.781 1.50 2.36 7.10 9.13 12.28 3.16
QR0460184N7R02 46.0 1.813 1.50 2.36 7.30 9.33 12.48 3.16
QR0476190N7R02 47.6 1.875 1.50 2.36 7.50 9.69 12.84 3.16
QR0492197N7R02 49.2 1.937 1.50 2.36 7.70 9.84 12.99 3.16
QR0500200N7R02 50.0 1.969 1.50 2.36 7.90 10.04 13.19 3.16
QR0508203N7R02 50.8 2.000 1.50 2.36 8.00 10.24 13.39 3.16
R02 R02
4xD Bodies Dimensions (inch)
Insert Screw Torx Plug Torque
(in. lbs.)Drill Number D1

DOC
L2
Ext From
Holder
L3
OAL
L4
Shank
Length
D1 D2 D3
L3
L1
L2 L4
NEW-132-12 (07/15)
PAGE 10 OF 15
* QR0143072N5R01 14.3 0.563 1.00 1.26 2.80 3.78 5.99 2.21
SOMT 050204 SM20-043-00 DS-TP06S-NEU PF-0012 5.0-6.5* QR0150075N5R01 15.0 0.591 1.00 1.26 3.00 4.02 6.22 2.21
* QR0159080N5R01 15.9 0.626 1.00 1.26 3.10 4.25 6.46 2.21
* QR0167084N5R01 16.7 0.658 1.00 1.26 3.30 4.45 6.65 2.21
SOMT 060204 TS 22052I/HG-P DS-TP07S PF-0012 7.5-9.0
* QR0175088N5R01 17.5 0.689 1.00 1.26 3.40 4.69 6.89 2.21
* QR0183092N5R01 18.3 0.721 1.00 1.26 3.60 4.69 6.89 2.21
* QR0191095N5R01 19.0 0.750 1.00 1.26 3.80 4.88 7.09 2.21
* QR0198099N5R01 19.8 0.780 1.00 1.26 3.90 5.16 7.36 2.21
SOMT 070306 TS 22052I/HG-P DS-TP07S PF-0012 7.5-9.0
* QR0206103N5R01 20.6 0.811 1.00 1.26 4.10 5.35 7.56 2.21
* QR0214107N5R01 21.4 0.843 1.00 1.26 4.20 5.55 7.76 2.21
* QR0222111N5R01 22.2 0.874 1.00 1.26 4.40 5.55 7.76 2.21
* QR0230115N6R01 23.0 0.906 1.25 1.77 4.50 5.91 8.27 2.36
SOMT 08T306 SO 25065I HZS.0004 PF-0013 7.5-9.0
* QR0238119N6R01 23.8 0.937 1.25 1.77 4.70 6.14 8.50 2.36
* QR0246123N6R01 24.6 0.969 1.25 1.77 4.80 6.38 8.74 2.36
* QR0254127N6R01 25.4 1.000 1.25 1.77 5.00 6.58 8.94 2.36
* QR0262131N6R01 26.2 1.031 1.25 1.77 5.20 6.58 8.94 2.36
QR SERIES  5XD INDEXABLE DRILL (-R01 SHANK)
D1
L3
L1

L2
Ext From
Holder
L3
OAL
L4
Shank
Length
* Standard shank (R01) will be phased out and replaced by R02.
R01 R01
NEW-132-12 (07/15)
PAGE 11 OF 15
QR SERIES  5XD INDEXABLE DRILL (-R02 SHANK)
NOTE: Coolant plugs PF0012 &
PF0013 are ordered separately.
QR0143072N5R02 14.3 0.563 1.00 1.26 2.80 3.79 6.94 3.16
SOMT050204 SM20-043-00 DS-TP06S-NEU PF-0012 5.0-6.5QR0150075N5R02 15.0 0.591 1.00 1.26 3.00 4.02 7.17 3.16
QR0159080N5R02 15.9 0.626 1.00 1.26 3.10 4.25 7.40 3.16
QR0167084N5R02 16.7 0.658 1.00 1.26 3.30 4.45 7.60 3.16
SOMT060204 TS 22052I/HG-P DS-TP07S PF-0012 7.5-9.0
QR0175088N5R02 17.5 0.689 1.00 1.26 3.40 4.69 7.84 3.16
QR0183092N5R02 18.3 0.721 1.00 1.26 3.60 4.69 7.84 3.16
QR0191095N5R02 19.1 0.750 1.00 1.26 3.80 4.88 8.03 3.16
QR0198099N5R02 19.8 0.781 1.00 1.26 3.90 5.16 8.31 3.16
SOMT070306 TS 22052I/HG-P DS-TP07S PF-0012 7.5-9.0
QR0206103N5R02 20.6 0.813 1.00 1.26 4.10 5.35 8.50 3.16
QR0214107N5R02 21.4 0.843 1.00 1.26 4.20 5.55 8.70 3.16
QR0222111N5R02 22.2 0.875 1.00 1.26 4.40 5.55 8.70 3.16
QR0230115N6R02 23.0 0.906 1.25 1.77 4.50 5.91 9.06 3.16
SOMT08T306 SO 25065I HZS.0004 PF-0013 7.5-9.0
QR0238119N6R02 23.8 0.938 1.25 1.77 4.70 6.14 9.29 3.16
QR0246123N6R02 24.6 0.969 1.25 1.77 4.80 6.38 9.53 3.16
QR0250125N6R02 25.0 0.984 1.25 1.77 4.92 6.38 9.53 3.16
QR0254127N6R02 25.4 1.000 1.25 1.77 5.00 6.57 9.72 3.16
QR0262131N6R02 26.2 1.031 1.25 1.77 5.20 6.57 9.72 3.16
QR0270135N6R02 27.0 1.063 1.25 1.77 5.30 6.77 9.92 3.16
SOMT09T308 SM35-088-60 TD 10 PF-0013 25.5-29.0
QR0278139N6R02 27.8 1.094 1.25 1.77 5.50 7.00 10.15 3.16
QR0286143N6R02 28.6 1.125 1.25 1.77 5.60 7.19 10.34 3.16
QR0294147N6R02 29.4 1.156 1.25 2.16 5.80 7.49 10.64 3.16
QR0302151N6R02 30.2 1.187 1.25 2.16 5.90 7.53 10.68 3.16
 QR0310155N6R02 31.0 1.219 1.25 2.16 6.10 7.75 10.90 3.16
QR0318159N6R02 31.8 1.250 1.25 2.16 6.30 7.94 11.09 3.16
SOMT11T308 SM35-088-60 TD 10 PF-0013 25.5-29.0
QR0325163N6R02 32.5 1.281 1.25 2.16 6.40 8.17 11.32 3.16
QR0333167N6R02 33.3 1.312 1.25 2.16 6.60 8.20 11.35 3.16
QR0341171N6R02 34.1 1.343 1.25 2.16 6.70 8.39 11.54 3.16
QR0349175N6R02 34.9 1.375 1.25 2.16 6.90 8.62 11.77 3.16
QR0357179N6R02 35.7 1.406 1.25 2.16 7.00 8.85 12.00 3.16
QR0365182N6R02 36.5 1.437 1.25 2.16 7.20 9.09 12.24 3.16
SOMT130408 SE02-82 TD 15 PF-0013 30.5-33.0
QR0373186N6R02 37.3 1.468 1.25 2.16 7.30 9.09 12.24 3.16
QR0381191N6R02 38.1 1.500 1.25 2.16 7.50 9.11 12.26 3.16
QR0389194N6R02 38.9 1.531 1.25 2.16 7.70 9.52 12.67 3.16
QR0397198N6R02 39.7 1.562 1.25 2.36 7.80 9.76 12.91 3.16
QR0405202N6R02 40.5 1.594 1.25 2.36 8.00 10.00 13.15 3.16
QR0413206N6R02 41.3 1.625 1.25 2.36 8.10 10.00 13.15 3.16
QR0428214N6R01 42.8 1.687 1.25 2.36 8.43 10.00 13.15 3.16
QR0437218N7R01 43.7 1.719 1.50 2.36 8.59 10.24 13.40 3.16
SOMT150510 SM50-113-20 DS-0034 PF-0015 47.0-49.0
QR0445222N7R01 44.5 1.750 1.50 2.36 8.75 10.24 13.40 3.16
QR0452226N7R01 45.2 1.781 1.50 2.36 8.91 10.43 13.58 3.16
QR0460230N7R01 46.0 1.813 1.50 2.36 9.06 10.63 13.78 3.16
QR0476238N7R01 47.6 1.875 1.50 2.36 9.37 11.02 14.17 3.16
QR0492246N7R01 49.2 1.937 1.50 2.36 9.69 11.22 14.37 3.16
QR0500250N7R01 50.0 1.969 1.50 2.36 9.84 11.42 14.57 3.16
QR0508254N7R01 50.8 2.000 1.50 2.36 10.00 11.61 14.76 3.16
R02 R02
5xD Bodies Dimensions (inch)
Insert Screw Torx Plug Torque
(in. lbs.)Drill Number D1